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H 4786 General Bill, By Meacham-Richardson and Cato
Summary: Merchant plant, operation of; unlawful to dispose of certificate of environmental compatibility and public
convenience and necessity or rights

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 58-33-115 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT NO PERSON SHALL GIVE, SELL, LEASE, ASSIGN, TRANSFER, MORTGAGE, PLEDGE,
HYPOTHECATE, OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF A CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY OR RIGHTS UNDER THE CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO THE OPERATION OF A MAJOR UTILITY FACILITY KNOWN AS A "MERCHANT

PLANT".
02/21/02
02/21/02
04/03/02
04/04/02
04/04/02
04/04/02
04/05/02
04/09/02
04/09/02
05/01/02
05/29/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
Amended HJ-66

Read second time HJ-66

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-66
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-16

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-150
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