South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 01:35:14 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

House

02/21/02

H 4786 General Bill, By Meacham-Richardson and Cato

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Summary: Merchant plant, operation of; unlawful to dispose of certificate of environmental compatibility and public convenience and necessity or rights

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 58-33-115 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO PERSON SHALL GIVE, SELL, LEASE, ASSIGN, TRANSFER, MORTGAGE, PLEDGE, HYPOTHECATE, OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF A CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY OR RIGHTS UNDER THE CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO THE OPERATION OF A MAJOR UTILITY FACILITY KNOWN AS A "MERCHANT PLANT".

02/21/02	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
04/03/02	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
04/04/02	House	Amended HJ-66
04/04/02	House	Read second time HJ-66
04/04/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-66
04/05/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6
04/09/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
04/09/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-16
05/01/02	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
05/29/02	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-150